
Livingston County School District Entity: 128964

E-Rate Category 1 Leased Lit fiber 1GB between MDF and outlying building/schools

Current Contract: Valid until 6/30/2021 Current one year contract w/3-one year extensions

Opting for one-year contract extension

SPIN: 143004393 Account: 7149458 Extension begins 7/1/2021-6/30/2022

We are eligible for 90% discount not including fees/taxes off contract pricing, via participating throught the 

Universal Schools and Libraries E-Rate division from the Federal Government.

I was able to request a lower price per location and Windstream lower monthly charge by $400.50

Current Contract Price: Extension Price:

MDF (LCHS) to North/Middle School $2,300.00 $2,166.50

MDF (LCHS) to South Elementary School $2,300.00 $2,166.50

MDF (LCHS) to Liv Co Board Office $2,300.00 $2,166.50

$6,900.00 $6,499.50

E-Rate approved contract and extensions are paperwork for approval.

I ask the School Board to approve the Windstream Contract Extension for 1GB lit fiber connections

for the period beginning 7/1/2021-6/30/2022 and proper paperwork filed with E-Rate for discount.

If you have any questions, please contact BJ Fern  270.928.2659 wk or 270.508.1193 personal cell. 


